# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3711457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD W. WITHROW III	12/23/2015
JORN GORLACH	09/05/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONTECITO BIO SCIENCES LTD
Street Address:	1327 OCEAN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE M
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90401

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61814916
Application Number:	14786272
PCT Number:	US1435073

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8568101515

**Email:** ssparkman@licataandtyrrell.com

Correspondent Name: JANE MASSEY LICATA
Address Line 1: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 2: 66 E. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALA0007US.NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE MASSEY LICATA
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Massey Licata/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016
	•

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 037586 FRAME: 0316

503664822



PATENT REEL: 037586 FRAME: 0317 Attorney Docket No.: ALA0007WO

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward W. Withrow III of 7026 Dume Drive, House B, Malibu, California 90265 and Jorn Gorlach of 3194 Quarry Road, Manchester, New Jersey 08759, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 61/814,916, filed April 23, 2013, and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty, identified as PCT/US2014/035073 filed April 23, 2014 entitled "Flow Through Testing System With Pressure Indicator;" and

WHEREAS, Montecito Bio Sciences Ltd, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 1327 Ocean Avenue, Suite M, Santa Monica, California 90401, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 037586 FRAME: 0318

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

	Edward W.	Withrow III	_ (L.S.)
COUNTY OF	: : :	und Sealed	
personally came t personally known	he above named <b>Edw</b> and known to me to	, 2014, before and W. Withrow III be the same indivint, and who acknow	I to me vidual

to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

\_\_\_\_ (L.S.)

Jorn Gorlact

New Jersey

Signed and Sealed

On this 540 day of Septembe , 2014, before me personally came the above named Jorn Gorlach to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

RICHARD F BARBERI Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2018 I.D.# 2380110 Attorney Docket No.: ALA0007WO

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward W. Withrow III of 7026 Dume Drive, House B, Malibu, California 90265 and Jorn Gorlach of 3194 Quarry Road, Manchester, New Jersey 08759, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 61/814,916, filed April 23, 2013, and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty, identified as PCT/US2014/035073 filed April 23, 2014 entitled "Flow Through Testing System With Pressure Indicator;" and

WHEREAS, Montecito Bio Sciences Ltd, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 1327 Ocean Avenue, Suite M, Santa Monica, California 90401, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 037586 FRAME: 0321

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Zahren Withrow III

12/23/2015

Witnessed by:

Name:

Calli Bucci

Address:

1327 Ocean Ave, Santa Monica CA 90401

Dated:

	Jorn Gorlac		L.S.)
COUNTY OF	: Signed an	nd Sealed	
On this personally came the personally known and who executed the for to me that execution free will for the us	above named <b>Jorn</b> known to me to egoing assignmen of the same was	be the same individ at, and who acknowle s of that person's o	ual dged
	<del></del>	Notary Public	

- 3 -